lighting design and installation of lighting fixtures at Morada Way (the "Project"); and 

WHEREAS, no proposals were received by the closing of the RFP; and 

WHEREAS, Transportation Solutions Lighting, Inc. ("TSL") subsequently proposed to do 

the Project at a cost of Three Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Five 

($381,945.00) Dollars, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit "A". 

https://381,945.00

WHEREAS, due to the sole proposal provided, the Village Manager recommends TSL to 

do the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of lslamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council")